

## Message from the Superintendent

October 1, 2020

Late this afternoon the district learned that an individual at North Warren Central School District tested positive for COVID-19. The individual was last here on Wednesday, September 30.

We are working closely with the Warren County Department of Health (DOH). The DOH will be in touch with the families of students in grades 7-12 who were in close proximity to the COVID-positive individual by the end of the day on Friday.

Since the beginning of the school year, the North Warren Central School District has been following all of the proper protocols including daily health screenings, physical distancing, mask wearing, and handwashing.

The district has also been thoroughly cleaning and disinfecting our building daily in accordance with guidance from the New York State Department of Health and the CDC. As an added measure of precaution, please monitor your child(ren) for any symptoms of COVID.

Please note the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) and other privacy laws prohibit us from disclosing or confirming any personally identifiable information. We cannot identify anyone who has tested positive.

At this time, our district will be open for in-person instruction on Monday, October 5th, under the guidance of Warren County Public Health.

If you have any questions regarding this please contact the district office at 518-494-3016 ext. 760.

Sincerely,  
Michele French, Superintendent